

IA No : 01/2026

SC : 728/2026

FIR No. : 480/2025

PS: Wazirabad

State Vs. Vivek & Ors.

28.07.2026

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rohan Chander and Alok Kumar, Ld. Counsels
for the applicant.
IO/SI Ajeet Singh.

Reply on behalf of IO filed. Copy supplied.

With consent arguments heard.

Put up for orders on the date fixed i.e. 07.08.2026.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
28.07.2026

km