

I.A. No. 02/2026

SC : 728/2026
FIR No. : 480/2025
PS: Wazirabad
State Vs. Vivek

03.08.2026

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms Sanjana Patel, Ld. Counsel for the complainant
with complainant.

This is an application filed by the complainant
seeking an opportunity of addressing arguments.

Let notice of the application be issued to the
accused/Parokar of the accused as well as to the counsel for the
accused for the date fixed i.e. 07.08.2026. PF be filed.

Notice be issued to the IO/SHO concerned.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
03.08.2026

km