

9 SC 728/2026
STATE OF DELHI Vs. VIVEK AND ORS.
FIR No. 480/2025
PS Wazirabad

07.08.2026

Present: Sh. Guru Daulat Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rohan and Sh. Alok Kumar Rai, Ld. Counsels for the accused.
Ms. Sanjana Patel, Ld. Counsel for the complainant with complainant.
Accused Vivek produced from JC.
Accused Prakashwati and Kavita absent.
IO/SI Prem Ram in person.

Issue NBWs against accused Prakashwati and Kavita alongwith notice to their sureties.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant submitted that protest petition is pending disposal.

Notice be issued to the IO to file a report with respect to the protest petition.

Be put up for appearance of accused Kavita and Prakashwati on **24.08.2026**.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
07.08.2026