

IA-01/2026

IA-02/2026

SC-728/2026

FIR No. 480/2025

PS: Wazirabad

State Vs. Vivek & Ors.

07.08.2026

Present: Sh. Guru Daulat Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rohan and Sh. Alok Kumar Rai, Ld. Counsels for the applicant.
Ms. Sanjana Patel, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant seeks an opportunity of being heard.

Counsel for the accused seeks liberty to withdraw the present bail application i.e. IA No-01/2026 on the ground that there is some error in the affidavit of the parokar.

Statement of the Ld. Counsel for the accused is recorded. In view of the statement, the **bail application is dismissed as withdrawn.**

IA No. 2/2026 also stands disposed off.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/Central/Delhi.
07.08.2026