

IA No.03/2026

SC No.:728/2026

FIR No.:480/2025

PS:Wazirabad

State Vs Vivek & Ors.

18/08/2026

This is a bail application of accused Vivek.

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Rohan Chander alongwith Mr. Alok Kumar Rai
and Mr. Jeetu Bhati, ld. Counsels for applicant.
Ms. Mansi Bhushan, ld. Counsel for complainant
alongwith complainant in person.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of complainant alongwith
reply has been filed. Be taken on record.

Issue notice of this application to IO / SHO concerned to
file reply to this application including regarding previous
involvement, if any, of the applicant / accused for the next date of
hearing.

Put up for reply and arguments on **24/08/2026**.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/18/08/2026