

IA No. 03/2026

SC No.:728/2026

FIR No.:480/2025

PS:Wazirabad

State Vs Vivek & others

24/08/2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Alok Kumar Rai and Mr. Rohan Chander, ld.
Counsels for applicant / accused.
Ms. Manasi Bhushan, ld. Counsel for complainant
alongwith complainant in person.
SI Mohit and SI Prem Ram, PS Wazirabad are in
person.

Reply filed. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for complainant submits that in terms of the
judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court the order of dismissal of
the 5th bail application has not been filed. Ld. Counsel for
accused seeks time.

Put up for arguments on 07/09/2026.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)

ASJ-04/DELHI/24/08/2026