

SC No.:728/2026
FIR No.:480/2025
PS:Wazirabad
State Vs Vivek & others
CNR No. DLCT01-011509-2026

24/08/2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Kavita and Prakashwati are in person.
Accused Vivek produced from JC.
Mr. Alok Kumar Rai and Mr. Rohan Chander, Id.
Counsels for accused persons.
Ms. Manasi Bhushan, Id. Counsel for complainant
alongwith complainant in person.
SI Mohit and SI Prem Ram, PS Wazirabad are in
person.

NBWs of accused Kavita and Prakashwati and notices to
their sureties received back duly served.

An application has been filed seeking cancellation of
warrants filed on behalf of accused Kavita and Prakashwati.

Heard. The NBWs are cancelled subject to cost of
Rs.1,000/- (each) imposed upon both accused persons.

Ld. counsel for complainant is directed to supply copy of
the protest petition to the accused against proper receipt and
acknowledgment.

IO is directed to file reply of the protest petition on the
next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 28/09/2026.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/24/08/2026